After Recording, Mail To: Snyderville Basin Water Reclamation District 2800 Homestead Road 2800 Homestead Road Park City, Utah 84098

ABANDONMENT OF EASEMENT

CORT

LEIGH COPT

UMOHINGICII COPY The Snyderville Basin Water Reclamation District, a local district of the state of Utah, ("the District") as the owner of that certain casement recorded the 17th day of November, 2003, as Entry #00680402, Book 1583, Page 373-375, in the Office of the Summit County Recorder, ("the Record Easement") hereby abandons and releases a portion of the Record Easement, due to a relocation of wastewater system facilities, to Newpark Corporation and /or any other owner of the property subject to the Record Easement, the interestor the District created by and under the Record Easement. This Abandonment and Release only affects a portion of the Record Eleil COPY Easement. This portion is more specifically described as follows:

20.00 foot wide sanitary sewer easement lying 10.00 feet all around and each side parallel and perpendicular to the following described centerline:

Beginning at the center of an existing sanitary sewer manhole located within the right-ofway of Highland Drive, said manhole being South 89°47'32" East along the Section Line 3076.63 feet and South 953.86 feet from the Northwest Corner of Section 19, Township 1 South Range 4 East, Salt Lake Base and Meridian (Basis of Bearing being South 00°1'00" East 2662.16 feet between said Northwest Corner and the West Quarter Corner of said Section 19); thence along the centerline of the Record Easement South 44°09 480 East 199.96 feet; thence South 45°00'00" West 125,29 feet; thence South 45°00'00" East 209.40 feet to the point of beginning of the Record Easement portion to be abandoned; thence South 45°00'00" East 34.10 feet; thence South 35.36 feet; thence South 45°00'00" Within Parcels NPKTH-1 and NPRK-) Unofficial control Unothelelle West 98.80 feet more or less to the point of terminus.

Umoniticial

UNG

UMATICICIL

10:04:49 AM B nt PAGE PRIGGS, SUMMIT COUNTY RECORDED

AVY A GART, IARD, INVESTIGATION, DAVE, DAVE,

1mo

EAn easement for the relocated and extended wastewater system facilities, recorded the 22nd day of March, 2004, as Entry #692436, Book 1606, Pages 856-858, in the Office of the Sum Control of the Sum C of March, 2004, as Entry #692436, Book 1606, Pages 856-858, in the Office of the Summit County Recorder, has been previously granted to the District. UMONTHE COLOR SNYDERVILLE BASIN WATER Colet RECEAMATION DISTRICT ATTEST General Manager Clerk Attelle ATT CICIL COPY SEAL STATE OF NY : SS. COUNTY OF SUMMIT) On the <u>30</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2008, personally appeared before me <u>Michael D</u> Luers General Manager of Snyderville Basin Water Reclamation District, who acknowledged to me that Elell COPY the foregoing instrument was signed in behalf of Snyderville Basin Water Reclamation District, by authority of its Board of Trustees, and heavy acknowledged to me that executed the same. Umorticicil Umontheli Umofficial Copy UMORTEROILCOPY Residing at: UNOFICE UMORACIUCIUCOPY UMORACIONCOPY 00861883 Page 2 of 3 Summit County Color

